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RECAP OF ACTIVITIES 
April 7 through April 13, 2025 

 
Note:  This listing does not reflect all Calls for Service responded to by the 

Glendale Police Department.  Some calls are not listed due to Federal and State 
Privacy Laws prohibiting the publishing of same. 

 
DAY, DATE, TIME  DESCRIPTION 
 
MON, 4/7, 2:14 AM Officers assisted the Kirkwood Police Department with a 

domestic incident in the unit block of Garden Lane. 
 
MON, 4/7, 9:33 AM Officers assisted the Fire Department with a Still Alarm in the 

100 block of N. Sappington Road. 
 
MON, 4/7, 9:41 AM Officers fingerprinted a resident of the 900 block of Dwyer 

Avenue for employment purposes. 
 
MON, 4/7, 11:50 AM Officers assisted the Rock Hill Police Department with a 

stranded motor vehicle blocking traffic in the 9800 block of 
Manchester Road. 

 
MON, 4/7, 7:07 PM Report of a lost dog on N. Sappington Road at Dwyer Avenue.  

The dog was identified by microchip and returned to its owner. 
 
MON, 4/7. 9:36 PM Officers assisted the Warson Woods Police Department with 

the complaint of a loud party in the 500 block of Meadow 
Creek Lane. 

 
TUE, 4/8, 3:59 AM Officers assisted the Warson Woods Police Department with a 

commercial alarm sounding at the Silver Pancake House, 
9983 Manchester Road. 

 
TUE, 4/8, 9:09 AM Officers assisted the Fire Department with a Still Alarm in the 

800 block of E. Essex Avenue. 
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TUE, 4/8, 2:55 PM A resident of the unit block of Country Club Terrace reported 
losing his driver's license and believed he left it at the polling 
place at City Hall.  The resident called back and stated he 
found the license. 

 
TUE, 4/8, 4:57 PM Officers assisted the Fire Department with a Still Alarm in the 

unit block of Algonquinwood Place. 
 
TUE, 4/8, 6:11 PM Officers investigated a report of a stranded semi-tractor and 

trailer at the intersection of N. Berry Road and W. Lockwood 
Avenue.  The vehicle was no longer in the area upon arrival. 

 
WED, 4/9, 3:41 PM Officers assisted the Fire Department with a Still Alarm in the 

200 block of Parkland Avenue. 
 
WED, 4/9, 7:53 PM Officers assisted the Fire Department with an EMS Call in the 

800 block of Hanamoor Court. 
 
THU, 4/10, 11:24 AM Officers assisted the Fire Department with a Still Alarm in the 

1300 block of Monier Place. 
 
THU, 4/10, 5:39 PM Officers investigated a report of a dog left unattended outside 

in the 400 block of Belvedere Lane.  The dog had adequate 
shelter and did not appear in distress.  The dog was later 
brought inside by its owner. 

 
THU, 4/10, 7:06 PM In response to complaints of speeding vehicles in the 

construction zone in the 800 block of E. Essex Avenue, 
officers deployed the Speed Monitoring Trailer. 

 
THU, 4/10, 8:42 PM Officers assisted the Fire Department with an EMS Call in the 

900 block of W. Lockwood Avenue. 
 
FRI, 4/11, 3:27 PM Officers responded to a report of a dog running at large in the 

area of Edwin Avenue and Hawbrook Road.  With the 
assistance of a neighbor, the dog was returned to its home in 
the 200 block of N. Sappington Road. 

 
FRI, 4/11, 3:43 PM A resident of the 900 block of N. Sappington Road reported 

he was the victim of Identity Theft when he inadvertently gave 
his debit card number and other personal information to an 
unknown caller, posing as a bank employee.  The account 
was closed before any losses were incurred. 
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FRI, 4/11, 7:31 PM Officers responded to the unit block of Devon Road to 
investigate a report of a missing elderly person with dementia.  
While officers were speaking with family members, the person 
returned home safely. 

 
SAT, 4/12, 8:51 AM Officers assisted the Fire Department with an EMS Call in the 

1000 block of Chelsea Avenue. 
 
SAT, 4/12, 10:05 AM Officers assisted the Fire Department with a Still Alarm in the 

800 block of Alexandra Avenue. 
 
SAT, 4/12, 12:23 PM Officers responded to a report of a vehicle lockout in the 800 

block of Queen Anne Place.  Entry was gained. 
 
SAT, 4/12, 12:50 PM A resident of the 900 block of Joanna Avenue reported finding 

a loaded pistol in his rear yard while doing yard work.  The 
gun was believed to have been dropped by suspects stealing 
from unlocked vehicles on December 12, 2024.  The gun was 
seized as evidence. 

 
SAT, 4/12, 2:28 PM Officers assisted the Fire Department with a Still Alarm in the 

400 block of Belvedere Lane. 
 
SAT, 4/12, 7:23 PM A resident of the unit block of Berry Road Park reported her 

dog was “mauled” by a neighbor’s dog in the subdivision.  The 
victim’s dog was taken to the Emergency Veterinary Clinic 
where it was euthanized due to its injuries.  The neighbor 
whose dog was responsible for the attack was issued a 
municipal summons for Allowing a Dog to Run at Large.  St. 
Louis County Animal Control is also investigating. 

 
SAT, 4/12, 8:18 PM A resident of the 1000 block of Glenbrook Avenue reported 

gunshots in the area.  The investigation revealed a resident of 
the unit block of Wingfield Road was discharging fireworks 
while hosting a party at his residence.  He was advised to 
cease. 

 
SAT, 4/12, 9:01 PM A resident of the 700 block of W. Kirkham Avenue reported a 

bird flying around inside her home.  The bird was able to be 
coaxed out of the house through an open window. 

 
SUN, 4/13, 3:17 AM Officers investigated a complaint of loud music in the rear of a 

residence in the 900 block of Brownell Avenue.  The resident 
agreed to turn the music off and go inside for the evening. 
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SUN, 4/13, 9:37 AM Officers assisted the Warson Woods Police Department with a 
Check the Welfare call in the 1300 block of Geders Lane. 

 
SUN, 4/13, 10:14 AM Officers investigated a commercial alarm sounding at the 

Algonquin Golf Club, 340 N. Berry Road. 
 
SUN, 4/13, 11:15 AM Officers responded to the 200 block of Parkland Avenue for a 

report of a vehicle crash in the area.  “Life 360” reported a 
vehicle crash in the area.  Same proved to be from a cell 
phone which was dropped on the ground by its owner.  There 
was no emergency. 

 
SUN, 4/13, 12:35 PM Officers assisted the Fire Department with a Still Alarm in the 

area of Beverly Avenue and N. Sappington Road. 
 
SUN, 4/13, 3:21 PM Officers assisted the Fire Department with a Still Alarm in the 

unit block of Gramercy Place. 
 
SUN, 4/13, 8:30 PM Officers assisted the Fire Department with an EMS Call in the 

900 block of Moreland Avenue. 
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